

## INTERNATIONAL BANK MUFG BECOMES GLOBAL PARTNER OF LAUREUS

- World-leading financial group makes long-term commitment to support Laureus
- Tokyo-based Group partners with global sporting organisation ahead of Japan hosting 2019
   Rugby World Cup and 2020 Olympic Games
- MUFG join Laureus' current Global Partners Mercedes-Benz and IWC Schaffhausen
- 'We are looking forward to joining Laureus in their mission to use sport to make a positive impact around the world' says MUFG President and Group CEO Nobuyuki Hirano

**MONACO**, **February 26**, **2018** – Ahead of the 2018 Laureus World Sports Awards in Monaco, Laureus and MUFG are proud to announce world-leading financial group MUFG as our newest Global Partner.

Headquartered in Tokyo, MUFG has a rich history in banking dating back nearly 350 years. With more than 150,000 employees working in 2,300 offices in more than 50 countries, the Group is widely recognised for their commitment to Corporate Social Responsibility initiatives, acting in the best interests of society and giving back to communities around the world. The organisation joins forces with Laureus ahead of Japan's time at the epicenter of world sport as the country prepares to host the 2019 Rugby World Cup and the Tokyo 2020 Olympic and Paralympic Games.

MUFG has committed to support Laureus globally. With the backing of MUFG, Laureus Sport for Good will further support its existing roster of programmes, while using the organisation's global presence to expand into even more countries around the world. With the help of MUFG, Laureus Sport for Good will also increase activity in Japan, collaborating with organisations who use sport for social change.

In Monaco to help welcome MUFG to the Laureus Family is new Laureus Ambassador, Ai Sugiyama. Ai joins Japan and Borussia Dortmund football star Shinji Kagawa and seven-time Olympic medal winning artistic gymnast Kōhei Uchimura as the third Japanese member of the Laureus Family.

Speaking after the announcement, Nobuyuki Hirano, President and Group CEO of MUFG, said: "The core values of MUFG sit perfectly alongside Laureus' belief in the power of sport. One of our organisation's goals is to contribute towards solving social issues in communities around the world and, in alignment with both Laureus' goals and the UN's Sustainable Development Goals, we hope to contribute to education and employability efforts by leveraging 'Sport for Good'. We are looking forward to joining Laureus in their mission to use sport to make a positive impact around the world."

The partnership between sport and business is the perfect collaboration. At the heart of both Laureus and MUFG lie core values of respect, sportsmanship and excellence. MUFG has a long-standing history of using sport to make positive difference in society. MUFG currently supports the Special Olympics Nippon Foundation, an international organisation that engages people with mental disabilities in sporting activity. Special Olympics is also a long-standing grantee of Laureus Sport for Good. MUFG also recently undertook a sports day in Dubai with SENSES, an organisation which uses sport to help young people with disabilities.

Global Partners



IWC



Official Partner



460 Fulham Road, London SW6 1BZ United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)20 7514 2762 Fax: +44 (0)20 7514 2837 www.laureus.com www.laureusarchive.com

A joint venture partnership founded by RICHEMON and DAIMLER



Chairman of the Laureus World Sports Academy Sean Fitzpatrick, said: "We are delighted to welcome world-renowned and well-respected financial Group MUFG as our newest Global Partner. The fact that they share the same belief in the value of sport, respect and sportsmanship as Laureus, makes them the perfect Partner for our movement. Japan will be a sporting hub over the coming years, with both the Rugby World Cup and Olympic Games taking place in the country. We are looking forward to working with MUFG to help make a positive impact through sport during this exciting time."

Laureus combines the Laureus World Sports Awards, Laureus Sport for Good and the Laureus World Sports Academy and Ambassadors Programme to form a unique organisation that uses the inspirational power of sport as a force for good. Laureus Sport for Good is the Laureus charity that uses sport to help young people around the world overcome violence, discrimination and disadvantage. Working with more than 100 programmes in 35 countries, Laureus Sport for Good believes that sport can change the world.

MUFG join Laureus' eminent group of current Global Partners Mercedes-Benz and IWC Schaffhausen, and Official Partners Allianz and Mont Blanc.

For further information, please contact: lain Clark
Press Officer

Laureus

Tel: +44 (0) 207 514 2841 E mail: <u>lain.Clark@laureus.com</u>

Find us on Twitter Facebook Instagram www.laureus.com

## **NOTES TO EDITORS**

For MUFG Kazunobu Takahara Public Relations Division Tokyo MUFG

DID: +81 3240 5245

Email: kazunobu\_takahara@mufg.jp

Laura Brooks
Corporate Communications
London
MUFG

DID: +44 0 20 7577 5596 Email: <u>laura.brooks@uk.mufg.jp</u>

Global Partners







Official Partne

